

Form PTO 1595 PHA 23,610

U.S. Dept. of Commerce

(Rev. 6-93)	100938904 Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents copy thereof.	and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DOUGLAS A. STANTON Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie) Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Mer Security Agreement Cha Other Execution Date: DECEMBER 29, 1998	Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020-1104 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	r(s): ner with a new application, the execution date of the application,
is <u>DECEMBER 29, 1998.</u> A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	involved:
Name: PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERIC Internal Address:	7 Total for (77 CED 7 (1) \$(0.00
Street Address: <u>580 White Plains Ro</u>	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270
City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
copy is a true copy of the original	f, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached ocument. Beway Law 12/29/98 Signstyre
Bernard Franzblau Name of Person Signing Total number of pages in	Signature Date Luding cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

12 399 SECRES 00000051 141270 09222393 40.00 OH

> **PATENT REEL: 9686 FRAME: 0075**

SOLE/JOINT	ASSIGNMENT	Docket	No.	PHA	23.	.61(C

For good and valuable consideration, I, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION, a DELAWARE corporation having a place of business at 1251 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS, NEW YORK, NEW YORK, 10020-1104, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

	its successors, a ees (collectively "t	ssigns, and legal represent the Assignee"):	tatives,
as described in the [XX] (U.S. patent applica executed concurrentl executed on filed in the United	y herewith,	
		and all other U.S. and for divisions, continuations, re	
(3) all pa	atents granted on th	ese applications.	
foregoing right, time expense of the Assignment actions desirable, or conversion or for per request that these parts of the Assignment actions desirable, or conversion or for per request that these parts of the Assignment actions are provided to the As	tle, and interest to gnee, I agree to exe I proceedings includes, and do all other nient for securing a rfecting title there patents be issued to	right to convey the above	request at the rightful oaths, ctions and essary, the foregoing norize and
	(signature*)		, Assignor
Date	(printed name*) (signature*)		, Assignor
Date	(printed name [*])		
State of County of))	
On this day o	of	_, 19 before me personal	lly appeared
		cuted the foregoing assignment of his/th	

S:\FZ\ASSIGNUS.WP

will.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 9686 FRAME: 0076